\$80.00 60616

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. I. du Pont Canada Company	02/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradox Design Services Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Moore Place	
City:	Barrie, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4N 6N7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60616386	
Application Number:	11244561	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330) 244-1174

Email: joes@sandsebolt.com
Correspondent Name: SAND & SEBOLT

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street, NW
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1984015US1AV 1984015US2AP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Sebolt

Total Attachments: 2

source=1984015US2AP005#page1.tif source=1984015US2AP006#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016754 FRAME: 0929

500059521

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas E. I. du Pont Canada Company, whose full post office address is 7070 Mississauga Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5M 2H3 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the invention entitled A SHOCK ABSORBING STRUCTURE, which is disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial Number 60 616,386 filed October 6, 2004 (the "Invention").

And whereas **Paradox Design Services Inc.**, whose full post office address is 9 Moore Place, Barrie, Ontario, Canada, L4N 6N7 (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Invention for the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, including the right to obtain and hold patents therefor:

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, and confirms that it has assigned and transferred to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and

DMSTORCegal 084731-00003-50907391

PATENT

REEL: 016754 FRAME: 0930

generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patents or patent applications for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at -97/132158 enge, on 15 February, 2005.

E.I. DU PONT CANADA COMPANY

JOHN EZDER BUSINESS DIRECTOR- AFS CANADA

DMSTOR1 #gal (#4731-00009-109073v*

RECORDED: 11/09/2005

REEL: 016754 FRAME: 0931...